Equity price movements impact
the Group’s investments in
equity instruments.

The Group manages equity price risk by limiting the quantum of investments held that expose the
Group to equity price risk, as well as maintaining sufficient capital reserves to absorb any losses that
may arise. Refer to note C5 for sensitivities arising from equity price risk.

iv. Market risk sensitivity analysis (net of tax)
The table below provides sensitivity analysis showing how profit after tax and equity would have been impacted by changes in market risk variables.
The analysis shows:

1. The direct impact of a reasonably possible change in market rates and is not intended to illustrate a remote, worst case stress test scenario;

2. For interest rate risk sensitivity analysis, the hypothetical change in basis points (bps) has been applied to interest rate risk exposures that
exist at the reporting dates. All other variables have been held constant; and

3. For foreign currency exchange sensitivity analysis, the hypothetical change has been applied to foreign currency exposures that exist at the
reporting date. All other variables, including interest rates, have been held constant.

As at 30 June Change in variables

2023 2022

Impact
on profit

$m

Impact
on equity

$m

Impact
on profit

$m

Impact
on equity

$m

Interest rate risk FY23: +100 bps (FY22: +25 bps) 7.9 7.9 2.0 2.0

FY23: -100 bps (FY22: -25 bps) (7.9) (7.9) (2.0) (2.0)

Currency risk 10% strengthening of AUD (0.5) (1.1) (0.3) (2.5)

10% weakening of AUD 0.5 1.1 0.3 2.5

Capital and risk management
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Chair’s letterWho we are
FY23

highlights
Our purpose, vision

and strategy
CEO’s year
in review

Operating and
financial review

Sustainability
report Governance

110

E2. Risk Management Framework continued

b.  Credit risk
Exposure arising from Risk management

Through its CCP activities, the Group
is exposed to the potential loss
that may arise from the failure of a
counterparty to meet its obligations
or commitments. The obligations
mainly relate to T+2 settlement risk
for cash market trades and daily